01P E 40	2-02-2004	
IAM GI	02658923	PATENTS ONLY :MARKS ereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Remo CORGHI	Name and Address Name: CORGHI Address: 9, Strada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? [] Yes [X
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: August 26, 2003	[] Other	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is:	ent is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da
Date		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/673,472	B. Patent No(s).	
04 SDIRETA1 00000045 10673472	i i	
2i 40.00 DP		
,	I I I ached? [] Yes [XX] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	.,	ons and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	6. Number of application	ons and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	Number of application PTO Form-2038 in t If insufficient fees ar	One (1) he amount of \$40.00 is attached. e attached to accomplish the prese any necessary additional fees to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of application PTO Form-2038 in t If insufficient fees an order, please charge	One (1) he amount of \$40.00 is attached. e attached to accomplish the prese any necessary additional fees to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	Number of application PTO Form-2038 in to the second sec	ons and patents involved: One (1) he amount of \$40.00 is attached. e attached to accomplish the prese any necessary additional fees to 4035.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	Number of application PTO Form-2038 in to the second sec	ons and patents involved: One (1) he amount of \$40.00 is attached. e attached to accomplish the prese any necessary additional fees to 4035.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	Number of application PTO Form-2038 in to the second sec	ons and patents involved: One (1) he amount of \$40.00 is attached. e attached to accomplish the prese any necessary additional fees to 4035.

PATENT REEL: 014930 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Remo CORGHI	
(1-5)		(2)		
	•	(3)		
		(4)		
		(5)		
		consideration	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (ons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CORGHI S.P.A.	_
m	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	9, Strada Statale 468	
			I-42015 CORREGGIO (Regg	io Emilia), ITALY
	-		designated as the Assignee) the entire for the United States, its territories, dependent	
<i>(8)</i>	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	BALANCING MACHINE.	
••	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			
	Totage Apparator Hanne		ne undersigned has filed or will file a provisi d a non-provisional application for patent in	
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on August 26, 2003	
	of Application			
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number	
	y 2		filed	
	pplications thereof and also to execu	reissued Le continuation thereon, inc patent, rees to execut ute separate as	gnee all provisional and non-provisional ap- tters Patent of the United States granted for as and extensions thereof and in and to cluding the subject matter of any and all cla- te all papers in connection with the applica- ssignments in connection with such applica-	said invention and any divisions, reissues, any Letters Patent that may be granted tims which may be obtained in every such ation and any continuing or divisional or
concerni	2) Each of the undersigned ag	rees to execu- or division or a	d to the invention hereby transferred. te all papers necessary in connection with te-issue thereof and to cooperate with the A	any interference which may be declared ssignee in every way possible in obtaining
evidence	and going forward with such interfe	rence.	• -	·
patent to	the Assignee.	es to periorm	all affirmative acts which may be necessar	y to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respecting	4) Each of the undersigned ag	rees to comm hereof, and w	nunicate to the Assignee or representative vill, upon request, but without expense to h	s thereof any facts known to him or her im or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United St the entire executed identificat document	5) Each of the undersigned here tates resulting from said application interest, and hereby covenants tha and will not execute, any agreement 6) Each of the undersigned her tion which may be necessary or de- t. 7) This Assignment shall be bin	or any division or any division or she had in conflict he reby grants the sirable in order ding upon the	te firm of Browdy and Neimark the power or to comply with the rules of the United S theirs, executors, administrators, and/or as:	thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the rein assigned, and that he or she has not to insert on this assignment any further trates Patent Office for recordation of this signs of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure to the	he benefit of the heirs, executors, ad	ministrators,	successors and/or assigns of the Assign undersigned on the date opposite the nar	ee.
(1) Date	A 26 2002~		//	Remo CORGHI
(2) Date		e of Inventor		
(3) Date		e of Inventor		
(4) Date		e of Inventor		·
(5) Date		e of Inventor		
	Aug. 26, 2003 Witness	Bar	ammue Moer	BERGAMINI HAURO
-	Aug. 26, 2003 Witness	A.J.	ion House	(MUNARI MARCO)

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014930 FRAME: 0040